3 In case of a new auditor, any material chang-
es in the fee payable to such auditor from 
that paid to the outgoing auditor along with 
the rationale for such change;

The fixed remuneration for the Statutory 
Audit & other related services, for the year 
2025-26 is fixed at INR 350,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and other out-of-pock-
et costs incurred in connection with the 
audit and there will be no material change 
in remuneration. The proposed fees are 
determined based on the scope of work, 
team size, industry experience, time and

[...]

The Company has issued and allotted 5,00,000 (Five lakh only) warrants convertible into equivalent 
number of equity shares, having face value of Rs 10/- per equity shares, within a period of 18 months 
from the dated of allotment i.e., 3rd January 2024 at an issue price of Rs. 155/-(Rupees one hundred 
fifty-five Only) (including premium of Rs. 145/-each). The Company has received Rs. 193.75 lakhs 
being 25% of the total amount payable towards subscription of the warrants from all the allottees. 
The said warrants are now stand expired and the amount received by the Company is now forfeited